Silhouette SF
Indirect/Direct pendant, 2 lamp, T5/HO
Page 1 of 3
Catalog number:
Notes: Type:
1
23
4-7/16"
(11.27 cm)
1-3/16" (3.02 cm)
7" (17.78 cm) Half scale
Ordering information
1 = 120v
2 = 277v
28 = 28 watts
54 = 54 watts
J2
Voltage Finish OptionsType WattageLength
Light
source
J= Joiner WH=White
AL=Aluminum
2=2 lamp
T5
4=4 foot
8=8 foot
M7 = 0-10v dimming
DS = Dual switching
X4 = One additional pair of
thru wires
X5 = Two additional pairs of
thru wires
Family
SF
Silhouette
SF
Features
1. Housing: Extruded aluminum. Die-cast end plate mechanically attached with
no exposed fasteners.
2. Light source: Two T5 (28 or 54 watt as specified) fluorescent lamps  per
4-foot section. Provided by others. Factory installed lamps optional
(consult factory).
3. Reflector: Die-formed specular aluminum reflector.
4. Shielding: Die-formed 18 gauge CRS.
5. Diffuser: Translucent acrylic diffuser.
Electrical
Specify 120 volt or 277 volt. Three conductor, 18 gauge wire. For special circuiting,
consult factory. Ballast is class "P" electronic, class "A" sound rating, less than 10%
THD, thermally protected, end of lamp life cutoff. Standard ballast dimensions
1-1/8" X 1", 0-10v dimming standard. For other dimming options consult factory.
Factory installed ballast disconnect as required by National Electrical code.
Mountings
Cable suspension:  5-1/4" (13.3 cm) diameter canopy powder coated matte
white, 1/16" (0.16cm) diameter galvanized steel aircraft cable adjustable up to 48"
(122cm). Gripping with cable adjustment. Draw tight connector create hairline
seam between joiner modules.
Finish
Powder coated matte white or aluminum finish. Custom colors available, consult factory.
Options and Accessories
L, T, X inline joiner blocks and emergency battery pack available. Consult factory.
Ordering Instructions
Individual Fixtures:
1. Order one JOINER MODULE.
2. Order one POWER FEED END SET.
3. Order one CABLE ASSEMBLY.
Continuous Rows:
1. Determine run length.
2. Order the appropriate number of JOINER MODULES to complete the run.
3. Order one POWER FEED END SET per run.
4. Order one CABLE ASSEMBLY per JOINER MODULE.
5.  For patterns that exceed amperage limits, order the appropriate number of
CABLE/CORD FEEDS.
Square/Rectangle Patterns:
1. Order appropriate number of JOINER MODULES to complete the pattern size.
2. Order number and type of JOINER BLOCKS required.
3.  Order one CABLE/CORD ASSEMBLY or POWER FEED END SET to power the
pattern.
4.  For patterns that exceed amperage limits, order the appropriate number of